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Posted: 5/16/2019 7:41:12 PMQuestion: 26104: Please confirm where the Pedestrian LCDs item will be used on 
the project as they are not shown on the TTCPs. 

Status:Sheet SQ-6 indicates the station limits for the locations where the LCD's 
are intended to be utilized within each phase of construction. The actual 
temporary pedestrian path provided by the Contractor for each phase 
may vary but it will need to comply with the requirements on Sheet 268 as
well as the applicable Standard Indexes.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

5/20/2019 1:58:56 PM

Posted: 5/31/2019 4:10:10 PMQuestion: 26237: Please confirm where Utilities work is located on Utilities 
Adjustment sheets. Most of this work is shown to be done Utility owners 
and summary sheets only show manhole adjustments.  

Status:Project FPID#405575-6 includes construction of lift station.  Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/3/2019 10:50:54 AM

Posted: 6/5/2019 1:45:59 PMQuestion: 26295: Clearing & Grubbing items have the following qty's:

- 40557585201 = 0.06 acres
- 40557565201 = 0.18 acres On schedule of values, but the SQ-19 
Sheet says = 1.0 Acres
- 40557575201 = 0.05 acres

is this correct? Please advise.

District Address:

District Phone:

District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

(305) 640-7448



Status:Based on the values listed in the question for projects 40557575201 and 
40557585201, the question seems to be referencing the values for pay 
item 110-2-2 Selective Clearing and Grubbing.  The correct quantity for 
pay item 110-2-2 Selective Clearing and Grubbing for project 
40557565201 is 0.070 Acres.  The total quantity for pay item 110-2-2 for 
all three projects combined is 0.18 Acres.

Page SQ -19 for project 40557565201 lists the locations which add up to 
the quantity of 0.07 Acres for pay item 110-2-2.  The quantity of 0.07 
Acres is also indicated on the Design Notes column for this pay item.  
The number "1" shown on the Total column for pay item 110-2-2 of 
project 40557565201 is incorrect and it should have shown 0.07.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

6/6/2019 10:23:04 AM


